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© S73FIPVA/IPV6

o S73ESTP/RSTP/MSTP/ITU-T G.8032 Ethernet Ring Protection

o S7H5IGMP v1/v2/v3 Snooping, MLD v1/v2 Snooping

o TIFIEEE802.1Q VLAN/MAC based VLAN/Protocol based

VLAN/IP subnet based VLAN/GVRP/MVR

o S735DHCP Server/Client/Relay/Snooping

o 7EPort-based IFEE802.1X/Single and multiple IEEES02.1X/
MAC-based authentication/VLAN Assignment/ IP source
guard/RADIUS/TACACS+/ACL/SSH v2/HTTPS

© S735DNS dlient/proxy

® S75LACP/Link Aggregation Static

o STHFIRRIR, In PR, BN S0

o IFWEBFEEE, CLI-Console/Telnet SNMP v1/v2/v3
RMON/System Syslog
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FRARIE

A B2 - iem|

O 10/100/1000Base-T(X)EiERILAARRIA5
CONSOL | RJ45#200 , RS232 TX/RX

(EiEE

WL 100m (GRAHECATS, CATSefz84z4s)
ZiEeF | 850nm/1310 2km

BEY ST | 1310nm/1550nm 20km/40km/60km/80km

IEEE 802.3i/802.3u/802.3ab/802.3z/802.3x/802.3ad/802.1p/802.1q

I /802.1d/802.1w/802.1s/802.1ad/802.3az/802.1x/802.1abZ:

mEISH | IEEE802.3xi7iE. BEmRE

FEn | FEER

MACE 32K

BEHFX | 32Mbit

BEERZE | 132.4Mpps

RIGRIFE | <5uS

EEIESRY  220VAC(88 ~ 264VAC) ; WEBEHTIS (%R )

~ 220VAC/DC(88 ~ 264VAC , 120 ~300VDC)

BRI AJ35624VDC(10 ~ 36VDC),48VDC(18 ~ 72VDC), 110VDC(72 ~ 154VDC)

BIREE | 3TMhi=ELnT

EmE | 3381 mmiAiEE NG F

BIREGRP | ERERP. SEFEP. RGP, 25

BUEINE | <70W

LED HR : P1. P2 RGE(T/ringlE~ R &HE A
30 : Link/Act, Speed (B ) , Link/Act (3%0)

SEieRE T{ERE : -40°C~ +85°C , I"iFRE : -40°C~ +85°C,

PR SRR : 5 ~ 95%(FTHHE)

EMI FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A

EMS IEC61000-4-2(ESD)Level 3,JEC61000-4-3(RS)exceeds Level 3,IEC
61000-4-4(EFT)Level 3,JEC61000-4-5(Surge)Level 3,IEC61000-4-6
(CS)Level 2,IEC61000-4-8,IEC61000-4-11,IEC61000-4-16

HIAR ¥RzNIEC60068-2-6,Hd5:IEC60068-2-27, 2455 1EC60068-2-32

JREREER | 55

FEINE | 88 KX |, IPAOBIRER

FFRRY | 483X177X244mm

FFREE | 6.5Kg

ZEF | AUNAE




